

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0407

File ID: 2017-0407 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0407 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/01/2017

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Request for Approval of Telecommunications ROW

Permit for MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Title label: Request for Approval - DPS/ENG: Request for Approval of new METRO Act

Telecommunications Right-of-Way permit (Bilateral Form); MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 091117 Agenda Summary.pdf, Verizon letter recd

073117.pdf, METRO Act Permit Application.pdf, Exhibit 1 - Map of Existing Routes.pdf, Exhibit 2 -Map of Proposed Route.pdf, Exhibit 3 - MPSC Cert.pdf, Exhibit 4 - State Corporate Certificate.pdf, Exhibit 5 - Insurance.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	09/11/2017					

Text of Legislative File 2017-0407

Title

Request for Approval - DPS/ENG: Request for Approval of new METRO Act Telecommunications Right-of-Way permit (Bilateral Form); MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Body

Whereas, MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services has applied for and requests City Council to issue a permit utilizing the standard METRO Act Permit Bilateral form, with a 15-year initial term.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services' application for a Telecommunications Right-of-Way Permit (Bilateral form).

Be It Further Resolved, that City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the permit agreement and to undertake any and all other necessary and appropriate action in furtherance thereof.